137©2011 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/SPA for current information.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA™ Family of Products)
Revision: April 14, 2011
SP6001 Series
S
P

T 0.26 0.30 0.01 0.01
W 11.90 12.30 0.46 0.48
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Size
(mm)
Marking Min. Order
Qty.
SP6001-04UTG-1 uDFN-08 1.7x1.35 JH4 3000
SP6001-06UTG-1 uDFN-12 2.5x1.35 JH6 3000
SP6001-08UTG-1 uDFN-16 3.3x1.35 JH8 3000
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
SP 6001 0x U T G -1
Series Package
UDFN-08 (1.7x1.35mm)
UDFN-12 (2.5x1.35mm)
UDFN-16 (3.3x1.35mm)
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
04 = 4 Channel UDFN-08
06 = 6 Channel UDFN-12
08 = 8 Channel UDFN-16
–
Silicon Protection Array (SPATM)
Family of TVS Diode Arrays
Number of Channels
JH4
JH6
JH8
J H x
Product Series
J = SP6001
Assembly Site
4 = UDFN-08
6 = UDFN-12
8 = UDFN-16